Office of GS at:
C/O BOIOA, (EASTERN INDIA BRANCHES)
BOI, KOL.MAIN BRANCH,
23 A, N. S. ROAD, KOL.–700 001
Mobile: 9674188524, E-mail: aibparc2@gmail.com

Regd. Office: MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE – 1 57 A, POCKET 3, DELHI 110091

Senior Office Bearers PRESIDENT: SHRI K.V. ACHARYA, MOB - 9868220338

GENERAL SECRETARY SHRI S. SARKAR MOB – 9674188524

WORKING PRESIDENTS:

1.SHRI C. GANGADHAR YADAV.
MOB – 9440528806
2. SHRI P.S. PATKI
MOB – 8805607239
3. SHRI S.B.C. KARUNAKARAN,
MOB – 9444772016
4 SHRI A.N. KRISHNAMURTHY,
MOB NO, 9845697198
5. SHRI S. KUPPUSWAMI
MOB- 9444315928
6. SHRI S.C. AHUJA
MOB- 9650068773

SR. VICE PRESIDENTS: 1.SHRI M.R. GOPINATH RAO MOB – 9886309244 2 SHRI R.S. TRIVEDI MOB – 9825049640 3.SHRI R.M. JOSHI, MOB NO. 9820127193 4. SHRI R. K. SHARMA MOB – 8171461116 5.SHRI RAM PAL MOB – 9784405801 6.SHRI K.S. RENGARAJAN MOB NO. 9941304028 7. SHRI PAUL MUNDADAN MOB- 9895378557 8. SHRI PREM KUMAR MALHOTRA MOB NO. 9425156535 SHRI N.K. PAREEK MOB NO. 9829015773 10.SHRI S. NAGARAJ MOB NO. 9986644118 11. SHRI PRAKASH KAROTYA. MOB NO. 9818821395 12. SHRI DAU DAYAL MAHESHWARI MOB -9958739618

TREASURER: SHRI TARUNESH CHATTERJEE, MOB NO. 9051601591 Circular No: 77-24 Date: July 31,2024

For circulation among the General Secretaries of all the affiliates of AIBPARC.

Dear Comrade,

Sub: Annual subscription payable by affiliates for the financial year 1st April, 2024 to 31st March, 2025.

We are to convey to all concerned that 7(Seven) affiliates have paid the annual subscription so far. All other affiliates, which are still are default, are requested to pay the subscription immediately.

You are all aware of the fact that the rate of subscription is Rs. 20/- per member per year and the amount of subscription is to be paid in advance. The amount is to be credited to the following account:

Name: All India Bank Pensioners' and Retirees' Confederation.

Bank: Bank of India

Branch: Mission Row, Kolkata A/C no: 401420110001926 IFSC: BKID0004014

Please note that the title of the account is to be written in full and not as

AIBPARC.

With best wishes and regards,

Comradely yours,

Suprita Sarkar General Secretary